Dated at Invercargill this 8th day of August 1989.

M. McCLEAN, Secretary.

ds12952

#### Cooper Land Co Ltd. HN. 193250 Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

I, Wilfred E. Cooper, farmer of R.D. 1, Te Awamutu, hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, within 30 days of the date that this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company. W. E. COOPER.

Care of P.O. Box 17, Te Awamutu.

ds12934

#### Van Duyn Decorators Ltd.

## Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

To: Directors, Members or Creditors of the Company

Take notice that Van Duyn Decorators Ltd., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Objections by any directors, members or creditors of the company must be received by the Registrar of Companies at Wellington within 30 days of this notice.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1989.

J. A. LANGFORD, Solicitor for the Company.

ds12947

# Notice of Proposal to Apply to the Registrar for Dissolution of a Company

#### Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Tara Downs Ltd.** IN. 155686:

Presented by: Malloch McClean, Chartered Accountants.

I, John E. McClean, being a director of Tara Downs Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 7th day of August 1989.

J. E. McCLEAN, Director.

ds12958

#### Notice of Proposal to Apply to the Registrar for Dissolution of a Company Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act

# Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955 In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of

Malloch Buildings Ltd. IN. 155568:

Presented by: Malloch McClean, Chartered Accountants.

I, John E. McClean, being a director of Malloch Buildings Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of

Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 7th day of August 1989.

J. E. McCLEAN, Director.

ds12956

## Notice of Proposal to Apply to the Registrar for Dissolution of a Company

#### Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Terence Egan Ltd.** IN. 157861:

We, Malloch McClean, chartered accountants, being secretary of Terence Egan Ltd., hereby give notice that we propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 8th day of August 1989.

MALLOCH McCLEAN, Secretary.

ds12955

#### Notice of Proposal to Apply to the Registrar for Dissolution of a Company

### Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Cloverdon Holdings Ltd.:

I, Alistair McDonald Hamilton of Cloverdon Holdings Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Dunedin this 2nd day of August 1989.

A. M. HAMILTON, Director.

ds12954

#### Parkvale Estate Ltd.

### Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 14th day of August 1989 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act 1955), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 14th day of August 1989.

B. M. ROBINSON, Director.

ds13026